

Oil Pipeline Filing Double Eagle Pipeline LLC T-4 Permit No. 08818 P-5 Operator No. 224836 June 14, 2023

Attention: Janet Sims-Martin Railroad Commission of Texas Oversight and Safety Division 1701 North Congress Avenue P.O. Box 12967 Austin, Texas 78711-2967

Dear Ms. Martin,

In accordance with the requirements of the Railroad Commission of Texas, Double Eagle Pipeline LLC ("Double Eagle") submits for filing⁽¹⁾ the following tariffs, to be effective July 1, 2023:

• Tariff No. 37, Joint Local and Incentive Rate Tariff (cancels Tariff No. 33)

The purpose of this filing is to increase the Uncommitted Joint Rates and the Committed Joint Incentive Rates in Tariff No. 37 pursuant to the agreement. Double Eagle has updated references to its and Kinder Morgan Crude and Condensate's Rules and Regulations Tariff.

Double Eagle requests that any protest of these tariffs be emailed to the undersigned at Tariff_Group@kindermorgan.com.

Questions regarding this filing may be directed to the undersigned at (713) 420-4687.

Sincerely,

Bruce Keed

Bruce Reed Director-Tariffs and Regulatory Affairs

(1) Submitted to the Commission's email address ccpltariffs@rrc.texas.gov